PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Peter Glass	11/09/2012
Mr. Robert Mills	11/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virco Mfg. Corporation
Street Address:	2027 Harpers Way
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29435298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267964000
Email: denton@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Denton L. Anderson, c/o Sheldon Mak

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, 3rd Floor
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21851
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denton L. Anderson
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=SKMBT_C55012110910520#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029271 FRAME: 0163

502123696 R

source=SKMBT_C55012110910520#page2.tif source=SKMBT_C55012110910520#page3.tif source=SKMBT_C55012110910521#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C55012110910521#page2.tif source=SKMBT_C55012110910521#page3.tif

COMBINATION INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Attori	iey Docket No.: 21851
First l	Named Inventor: GLASS, Peter
Appli	cation No.: 29435298
Filing	Date: October 23, 2012
Art U	nit: (unassigned)
Exam	iner Name: (unassigned)
	CHAIR BUCKET
	(title of the invention)
	Declaration for Utility or Design Patent Application (37 CFR 1.63) claration Submitted w/Initial Filing claration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f) required)
As a r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This c	leclaration is directed to:
×	The application filed in this matter on 10/23/2012 as Application Serial No. 29435298,
OR	
	United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number
The al	bove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

1

I believe I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

AUTHORIZATION TO PERMIT ACCESS TO APPLICATION BY PARTICIPATING OFFICE

□ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual Property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application as filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 36 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

Assignment

I have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the above-referenced application for United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to VIRCO MFG. CORPORATION, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501 ("Assignee" hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof) my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for

said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith; and

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignce any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Given Name (first and middle (if eny))	Family Name or Surname			
Peter	GLASS			
Inventor's Signature	Date 11 · 9 · 12			
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship	
Arroyo Grande	CA	USA	USA	
Mailing Address				
700 Mustang Circle				
City	State	Zip	Country	
Arroyo Grande	CA	93420	USA	

COMBINATION INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 21851
First Named Inventor: GLASS, Peter
Application No.: 29435298
Filing Date: October 23, 2012
Art Unit: (unassigned)
Examiner Name: (unassigned)
CHAIR BUCKET
(title of the invention)
Declaration for Utility or Design Patent Application (37 CFR 1.63)
☐ Declaration Submitted w/Initial Filing
☑ Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f) required)
As a named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The application filed in this matter on 10/23/2012 as Application Serial No. 29435298,
OR
United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

AUTHORIZATION TO PERMIT ACCESS TO APPLICATION BY PARTICIPATING OFFICE

□ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual Property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application as filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 36 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

Assignment

I have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the above-referenced application for United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to VIRCO MFG. CORPORATION, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501 ("Assignee" hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof) my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of

foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith; and

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Given Name (first and middle (if any))	Family Name or Surname			
Robert	MILLS			
Inventor's Signature	Date //-2-/2			
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship	
Torrance	CA	USA	USA	
Muiling Address				
2231 Cabrillo Avenue				
City	State	Zip	Country	
Torrance	CA	90501	USA	

PATENT REEL: 029271 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 11/09/2012